JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS & BOLD EVENTS TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By providing your contact information, and by checking the check box on the registration page, you request and give your prior express written consent to receive email messages, text messages (up to 5 times per week), phone calls and postal mail, including advertisements and promotional and telemarketing messages, using automated technology, automatic dialing-announcing devices and/or prerecorded messages from Jacksonville Jaguars, LLC, Jacksonville Jaguars Foundation, Inc., Union Jax, LLC (collectively, the "Jaguars"), Bold Events, LLC ("Bold Events", and together with the Jaguars, "we" or "us"), and each of our respective affiliates, sponsors, or other third parties with whom the Jaguars and/or Bold Events has a relationship, at the contact information you have provided on this form. By checking the check box, you consent to receive calls from the entities set forth above, even if your phone number is listed on the federal or state Do-Not-Call registry.

You are not required to agree to this in order to purchase property, goods or services from the Jaguars or Bold Events. Msg&Data rates may apply. Your wireless carrier may charge fees for text messages, emails, and calls to your mobile device. You may not consent on behalf of someone else or provide someone else's contact information.

You can opt-out of receiving our text messages any time by texting "STOP" in response to any of our text messages. Your opt-out for text messages will be effective when you receive an opt-out confirmation. You can manage your email subscriptions or unsubscribe at http://fanservices.jaguars.com/updatemail. You may opt out of receiving promotional communications, including any promotional calls, autodialed calls or prerecorded calls, by contacting us via email at marketing@jaguars.com, or via postal mail at 1 EverBank Stadium Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, Attn: Marketing. After you opt out, you will then be placed on our "do not contact" list for marketing purposes. We may still contact you by phone or email about your transactions with us. For more information about our Do Not Call Policy, please read our Privacy Policy.

Text "HELP" in response to any of our text messages or follow the instructions provided to you for help. We may obtain the date, time and content of your messages in the course of your use of text messaging.

You represent that you are legally competent, have legal authority to form a contract and reside in the United States. You agree to enter into, sign and receive this consent to receive messages electronically. Print or download these terms using your Internet-connected computer or device and web browser to retain a copy of your consent. You can withdraw your consent electronically. Email us at marketing@jaguars.com to request a free copy of your consent, to update your contact information or to receive other customer service. All data collected by (a) the Jaguars will be used in accordance with the Jaguars Privacy Policy, found in the footer section of jaguars.com; and (b) Bold Events will be used in accordance with the Bold Events Privacy Policy, found in the footer section of dailysplace.com.

For California residents choosing to exercise their rights under the California Consumer Privacy Act ("<u>CCPA</u>"), requests may be made via email at legal@nfl.jaguars.com or by calling 800-633-6015 (toll-free). For additional information, please review our CCPA Disclosure found <u>Section 10</u> of our Privacy Policy.